Remaining Part of Plot No.22/A, Remaining part of Plot No.23 & Part of Plot No.24/B,
South: 30.0ft Wide road & H.No.14-5-37/1, East: Plot No.24/A, West: Plot No.22/B.
Owner: Mr. Laxminarayan Narasimulu Palakurki.
In this connection, you are hereby called upon to pay the outstanding dues amounting to
Rs.58,25,996.54 (Rupees Fifty Eight Lac Twenty Five Thousand Nine Hundred
Ninety Six and Fifty Four Paisa Only) as 30.09.2025 with further interest and costs from
01.10.2025 less amounts already paid after 01.10.2025, within 30 days from the date of
receipt of this notice and get release of the aforesaid assets from the undersigned.

[...]

20-1/SC/47, Surabhi Colony, Serilingampally,
Hyderabad, Telangana, Pin- 500019. , and 3) Mrs. Rekandar Rupa, W/o. Mr. R
Satish Kumar, H No. 20-1/SC/47, Surabhi Colony, Serilingampally, Hyderabad,
Telangana, Pin- 500019, to repay the amount mentioned in the notice Rs.
64,58,148/- (Rupees Sixty Four Lakhs Fifty Eight Thousand One Hundred and Forty
Eight Only) in Loan No. TCFLA0453000010908525, along with interest, future
interest, charges, costs etc. within 60 days from the date of receipt the said notice.
The borrower, having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby given to the bor-
rower, in particular and the public, in general, that the undersigned has taken pos-

[...]

Interest Enforcement Rules 2002, on this the 14th-october-2025
The borrower, in particular, and the public, in general, are hereby cautioned not to
deal with the property and any dealings with the property will be subject to the
charge of the Tata Capital Limited, for an amount of Rs. 68,22,214/- (Rupees Sixty
Eight lakhs twenty two thousand two hundred and Fourteen Only), in Loan
Account No . TCFLA0453000010908525, as on 06th OCTOBER 2025, along with
future interest, charges, costs etc thereon till the date of payment.
[The borrowers attention is invited to provisions of sub section (8) of Section 13 of
the Act, in respect of time available to redeem the Secured Assets]